TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM543441

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Administrative Agent		09/30/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUTHWAITE, INC.		
Street Address:	10901 W. Toller Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 202		
City:	Littleton		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80127		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1671090	DECISION IMPLEMENTATION CHANGES OVER TIM
Registration Number:	2916310	DECISION IMPLEMENTATION CHANGES OVER TIM
Registration Number:	1482299	HUTHWAITE
Registration Number:	2823458	HUTHWAITE
Registration Number:	3370713	HUTHWAITE
Registration Number:	1629661	MAKING MAJOR SALES
Registration Number:	2893557	
Registration Number:	2903416	
Registration Number:	1481558	SPIN
Registration Number:	2413866	SPIN SELLING
Registration Number:	1653027	SPA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7045032600 Phone:

Email: msheehan@kslaw.com **Correspondent Name:** King & Spalding LLP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006760 FRAME: 0752 900517625

Address Line 1: 300 S. Tryon St., Ste 1700

Address Line 2: Attn: Moira Sheehan

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23743.515008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Moira Sheehan

SIGNATURE: /Moira Sheehan/

DATE SIGNED: 10/01/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=TwentyEighty - Antares TM Release (Huthwaite, Inc.)(Executed)#page1.tif source=TwentyEighty - Antares TM Release (Huthwaite, Inc.)(Executed)#page2.tif source=TwentyEighty - Antares TM Release (Huthwaite, Inc.)(Executed)#page3.tif source=TwentyEighty - Antares TM Release (Huthwaite, Inc.)(Executed)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 30th day of September 2019, by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as administrative

agent ("Administrative Agent"), with its mailing address of 500 West Monroe Street, Chicago,

Illinois 60661, in favor of HUTHWAITE, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), with

its mailing address of 10901 W. Toller Drive, Suite 202, Littleton, CO 80127.

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of September 30, 2019,

by and between Administrative Agent and the Company and certain affiliates of the Company

party thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter,

Administrative Agent hereby terminates that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated

January 31, 2017, executed by the Company in favor of the Administrative Agent and recorded

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 3, 2017 at Reel/Frame

5981/0886 and terminates, releases and discharges its liens on and security interests in the

Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the

trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and assigns, transfers and

conveys to the Company any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Trademark Collateral that

the Administrative Agent may hold.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Administrative Agent

By: Patrick Waland

Name: Patrick Weiland

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

EXHIBIT A

See attached.

No.	Owner Name	Country	Mark	File Date	Registration	Application #
1.	Huthwaite Inc.	UNITED STATES	DECISION - IMPLEMENTATION - CHANGES OVER TIME (Stylized & Design)	2/5/1990	1,671,090	74/025,556
2.	Huthwaite Inc.	UNITED STATES	DECISION IMPLEMENTATION CHANGES OVER TIME RECOGNITION OF NEEDS EVALUATION OF OPTIONS RESOLUTION OF CONCERNS	10/29/2003	2,916,310	78/320,001
3.	Huthwaite Inc.	UNITED STATES	HUTHWAITE	1/27/1987	1,482,299	73/641,379
4.	Huthwaite Inc.	UNITED STATES	HUTHWAITE & Design	4/18/2003	2,823,458	78/239,392
5.	Huthwaite Inc.	UNITED STATES	HUTHWAITE & Design	5/30/2006	3,370,713	78/896,298
6.	Huthwaite Inc.	UNITED STATES	MAKING MAJOR SALES	9/14/1989	1,629,661	73/825,194
7.	Huthwaite Inc.	UNITED STATES	Miscellaneous Design	10/22/2003	2,893,557	78/316,857
8.	Huthwaite Inc.	UNITED STATES	Miscellaneous Design	10/22/2003	2,903,416	78/316,847
9.	Huthwaite Inc.	UNITED STATES	SPA	9/14/1989	1,653,027 Cancelled	73/825,241
10.	Huthwaite Inc.	UNITED STATES	SPIN	1/27/1987	1,481,558	73/641,371
11.	Huthwaite Inc.	UNITED STATES	SPIN SELLING	9/21/1999	2,413,866	75/804,310

RECORDED: 10/01/2019